NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION NO. 2435-2018

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
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DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER:  24 AUGUST 2018 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 26-2018)
“Mr L G Mokoena (EFF) to ask the Minister of Arts and Culture”
What is the (a) name of each investing company that has invested on land owned by (i) his department and (ii) each entity reporting to him and (b)(i) nature, (ii) value and (iii) length of each investment? NW2687E

REPLY:-
(a)(i). My department does not own any land, (ii). the only entity reporting to me that owns land, is the South African Heritage Resources Agency (SAHRA) and there is a company that invested on the said land:-

As I have indicated before in my response to question 1701 asked by the Honorable Member. The status quo has not changed. 
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